Place
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12
13

16

22

24
25

27
28

Teams

Seven Hills
Mid. Christian
Cin. Co. Day
Russia

Ft. Loramie
National Trail
Houston
Newton Local
Sum. Co. Day
Arcanum
Jackson Center
Covington

Name

Charlie Mullin
Tanner Conklin
Joshua Winhusen
Parker Herrick
Ross Dietz

Adam Ballas
William Hartmann
Jude Counts
Joseph Meyer
Seth Jones
Jackson Raby
Addison Heimann
Will Brubaker
Quinn Peters
Billy Good
Graham Brubaker
Nick Brubaker
Jack Good

Josiah Fernandez
Ethan Argus
Parker Carroll
Ross Fiessinger
Marc Hayden Mann
Noah Mannier
Dom Francis
Ethan Lukey
Blake Green

Beau Schafer
Zachary Rutan

Individuals Combined Totals

Team

Seven Hills
Troy Christian
Mid. Christian
Houston
Botkins

Ft. Loramie
Seven Hills
Russia
Botkins
Fairlawn

Cin. Christian
Cin. Co. Day
Arcanum
Newton Local
Seven Hills
Arcanum
National Trail
Seven Hills
Mid. Christian
Cin. Co. Day
Sum. Co. Day
Russia

Cin. Co. Day
Ft. Loramie
Russia
Houston

Mid. Christian
Ft. Loramie
National Trail

OHSAA Division | Boys State Championship
OSU Scarlet - October 21-22, 2022

1st
319
339
344
346
347
359
361
363
368
376
381
384

11
12
12
12
10
12
10
11
11
12
11
11
12
11
10
10
10
12
12
10
12
12
10
11
10
11
11
10
12

2nd Total
319 638
339 678
344 688
346 692
347 694
359 718
361 722
363 726
368 736
376 752
381 762
384 768
1st 2nd
72 72
77 77
77 77
79 79
79 79
80 80
80 80
81 81
81 81
81 81
81 81
82 82
83 83
83 83
83 83
84 84
84 84
84 84
84 84
84 84
84 84
85 85
85 85
8 86
87 87
87 87
88 88
89 89
89 89

5th
180
188
188
188
212
214
226
194
226
218
210
212

Total
144
154
154
158
158
160
160
162
162
162
162
164
166
166
166
168
168
168
168
168
168
170
170
172
174
174
176
178
178

Rank

34

38

41

43

50

56
57
58

61
62
63
65
67

69
70

Individuals Combined Totals (cont.)

Name

Brayden Cable
Kason Spears
Joseph Federle
Liam Von Rosenberg
John Mullin
Matt Mellish
Jack Hollenbeck
Karson LaGrange
Nolan Fark

Sam Grabeman
Levi Pahl

Austin Pleiman
Brady Downing
Vince Borchers
Tanner Voisard
Blake Noble
Lucas Hartle
Kellen Laird
Justin Turner
Will Griffin

Felix Francis
Hudson Montgomery
Will Bowser
Matt Dieperink
Easton Wallace
Matthew Castrucci
Bryson Hite

Ty Schauer
Reagan Steiner
RJ Brothers
Aron Hunt
Cameron Haines
Tristan Woolley
Reed Platfoot
Landon Stout
A.J. Ruhenkamp
Hunter Ray
Aiden Psczulkoski
Fletcher Davies
Nate Kessler
Gabe Stangel
Leo Schrantz

Team

Franklin Monroe
Southeastern
Sum. Co. Day
Purcell Marian
Seven Hills
Mid. Christian
Sum. Co. Day
Williamsburg
Jackson Center
Covington
Tri-County North
Ft. Loramie
Newton Local
Russia
Houston
Jackson Center
Jackson Center
National Trail
National Trail
Cin. Co. Day
Russia

Newton Local
Newton Local
Covington
Mid. Christian
Cin. Co. Day
Covington
Newton Local
Houston
Arcanum
Mississinawa Valley
Covington
Jackson Center
Jackson Center
Sum. Co. Day
Ft. Loramie
Covington
Arcanum
National Trail
Arcanum
Houston

Sum. Co. Day

12
12
12
11
12
11
12
10
12
11
12
12
11
10
10
10
11

10
12
12
12
12
10
10
12
11
11
10
10
11
11

10

11
12
12
11
12
11
12

1st 2nd
89 89
89 89
89 89
89 89
90 90
90 90
90 90
90 90
91 91
91 91
91 91
92 92
92 92
93 93
93 93
93 93
93 93
93 93
93 93
93 93
94 94
94 94
94 94
94 94
94 94
94 94
9% 96
97 97
102 102
102 102
102 102
103 103
104 104
105 105
105 105
106 106
106 106
107 107
107 107
109 109
113 113
113 113

Total
178
178
178
178
180
180
180
180
182
182
182
184
184
186
186
186
186
186
186
186
188
188
188
188
188
188
192
194
204
204
204
206
208
210
210
212
212
214
214
218
226
226



